Subprime-related – – – – 0 0 – 0 0 0%

Non-subprime-related 43 19 36 21 0 37 – 156 156 78%

MBS Agency 2,146 99 – – – – 2,245 – 2,245 101%

Non-agency prime  417 111 120 31 49 – 57 671 728 96%

Non-agency other

(not subprime)
107 130 33 0 3 – 86 187 273 92%

Commercial MBS 683 323 380 12 5 – 688 715 1,403 96%

Total 30.9.2011 4,086 1,007 842 256 64 43 3,524 2,774 6,298 96%

In % 65% 16% 13% 4% 1% 1% 56% 44%   100%

Total 31.12.2010  4,759   684   445   94   13   78   3,690   2,383   6,073  96%

Munich Re

48 Quarterly financial statements as at 30 September 2011

Sensitivities to interest rates, spreads and

equity markets

1 Rough calculation with limited reliability assuming unchanged portfolio as at 30 September 2011. After
rough estimation of policyholder participation and deferred tax; linearity of relations cannot be assumed.
Economic view – not fully comparable with IFRS figures.

2 Sensitivities to changes of spreads are calculated for every category of fixed-interest securities,
except government securities with AAA ratings.

3 Worst-case scenario assumed: impairment as soon as market value is below acquisition cost.

Backup: Investments and investment result

Sensitivity to risk-free interest rates – Basis points –100 –50 +100 +200

Change in gross market value (€bn) +12.5 +6.0 –10.8 –19.8

Change in on-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 +3.1 +1.5 –2.8 –5.2

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 +0.6 +0.3 –0.5 –1.0

P&L impact (€bn)1 +0.1 +0.1 –0.1 –0.1

Sensitivity to spreads2 (change in basis points) +100 +200

Change in gross market value (€bn) –7.6 –13.9

Change in on-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –1.4 –2.6

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –0.5 –0.8

P&L impact (€bn)1 –0.1 –0.1

Sensitivity to equity markets3  –30% –10% +10% +30%

EURO STOXX 50 (2.180 as at 30.9.2011)  1,526 1,962  2,398  2,834

Change in gross market value (€bn) –1.6 –0.5 +0.5 +1.6

Change in on-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –0.2 +0.0 +0.5 +1.5

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –0.3 –0.1 +0.1 +0.3

P&L impact (€bn)1 –0.9 –0.4 –0.1 –0.4

49 Quarterly financial statements as at 30 September 2011

€m 31.12.

2006

31.12.

2007

31.12.

2008

31.12.

2009

30.9.

2010

31.12.

2010

31.3.

2011

30.6.

2011

30.9.

2011

Market value of investments  178,530 176,447 177,201 185,097 200,180 196,398 191,326 196,319 205,297

Total reserves 11,137 7,076 5,487 7,905 14,024 7,374 4,213 5,862 11,374

On-balance-sheet reserves

Fixed-interest securities  792 –3 1,410 3,342 6,241 2,201 639 1,805 4,982

Non-fixed-interest securities  8,495 6,683 1,583 1,408 1,376 1,634 1,401 1,219 589

Other on-balance-sheet reserves  192 122 229 233 244 249 255 244 249

Subtotal  9,479 6,805 3,222 4,983 7,861 4,084 2,295 3,268 5,820

Off-balance-sheet reserves

Real estate  1,567 1,260 1,469 1,447 1,452 1,425 1,524 1,274 1,279

Loans and investments htm  –211 –1,323 627 1,289 4,419 1,554 88 965 3,974

Associates and tangible assets 302 337 169 186 292 311 306 355 301

Subtotal  1,869 1,597 2,265 2,922 6,163 3,290 1,918 2,594 5,554

Reserve ratio (%) 6.2% 4.0% 3.1% 4.3% 7.0% 3.8% 2.2% 3.0% 5.5%

1 Unrealised gains/losses from unconsolidated affiliated enterprises, valuation at equity and cash-flow hedging.
2 Excluding reserves from owner-occupied properties.

Backup: Investments and investment result – Investment result – On- and off-balance-sheet reserves

On- and off-balance-sheet reserves (gross)

Munich Re

50 Quarterly financial statements as at 30 September 2011

€m For comparison purposes only: change since 31.12.2010

Investments afs1 5,571 1,736

Valuation at equity 65 –3

Unconsolidated affiliated

enterprises 147 –14

Cash flow hedging 37 17

Total on-balance-sheet